## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 297 Department of Health

Item 297	First Year - FY2023	Second Year - FY2024
Environmental Health Hazards Control (56500)	\$14,730,847	\$14,690,956
State Office of Environmental Health Services (56501)	\$6,075,052	\$6,035,161
Shellfish Sanitation (56502)	\$3,391,564	\$3,391,564
Bedding and Upholstery Inspection (56503)	\$876,622	\$876,622
Radiological Health and Safety Regulation (56504)	\$4,387,609	\$4,387,609
Fund Sources:		
General	\$7,973,272	\$7,933,381
Special	\$3,353,587	\$3,353,587
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$2,056,969	\$2,056,969
Federal Trust	\$1,347,019	\$1,347,019

Authority: §§ 2.2-4002 B 16; 28.2-800 through 28.2-825; and 32.1-212 through 32.1-245, Code of Virginia.

A. Out of this appropriation, \$12,500 the first year and \$12,500 the second year from the general fund shall be provided for the activities of the Sewage Appeals Review Board.

B. Out of this appropriation, \$1,038,611 the first year and \$1,013,720 the second year from the general fund shall be provided to establish, operate, and develop necessary databases for a Chesapeake Bay Septic Pilot program. The pilot program, through local health departments, shall provide oversight of the septic tank pump out and inspection programs in the Eastern Shore, Middle Peninsula, and Northern Neck regions of Virginia.